SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NMEYS vs. iy e
b~ ED NO. 76— 04 1D DATE/TIME OF SALE S -d&- 04/ OGpe
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § 2000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S 4SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § /[, 00

POSTING HANDBILL S15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES S }z{ OO

NOTARY TOTAL ***********i****fﬁkﬂ‘** $ %{éIOO

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ S$4H36

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL o o ofe ok ofe e o e ol e ol o ool shesle e i ke ol e o S g%( b(-;

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § YLsO

TOTAL ks ssksdrmhsok ko koboikonsr ¢ <§ /) \{ )

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ e o P A RS
SCHOOL DIST. 20

DELINQUENT 20 $ ! 7SO

TOTAL #¥#* sk stk xmks ¢ /Qg(? ;¢

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ €54
WATER 20§
TOTAL * %% sk kb ok ssoskaorsoionsor ¢ 763,/ 31
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 1S Otz
MISC. S
$

TOTAL 2t 3 o o ok o ol ok ok o ofe st o o ok sl s ok e sk ok $ e T e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) sq /6.3 -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

/\/' F-id.= vs_ 1 )a/g/ B e
NOo.  YO-olf ED NO. 7O clf D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 5 - 369 0400
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s ¥) 56, A
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Y572

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL A'MOUN;-“N/EED D TO PURCHASE s_a&9, ?L_ré
AT,

PURCHASER(S):/\' i A KT [
()T

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:;

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s G269, C‘f‘il
LESS DEPOSIT: g 2 ace, o0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

2 269.94

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

&3




GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER FIRSTRUST
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

200852

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENGE CENTER 3.7380/2360

701 MARKET STREET
FHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
PAY
TO THE

ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County

05/28/2004
$.269.64

TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE AND 64 /100

=~ DOLLARS

MORTGAGE DISBURSE _%.u. ACCOUNT

Y

vemo Brown - 151802

\ \»cﬁ&n_ ) _w_mz_ﬂcmwml\\

ED Gecunity featwres Defals on back

m2onggar 122316073800 70 Li000 LAH

.,,\\



GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
tp:/www.goldbecklaw.com’

May 26, 2004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Harry A. Roadarmel

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. vs. MARY J.

BROWN
Sale Book No.: / Sale Writ No.:

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Encloscd are transfer tax Affidavits and Assignments of Bid with regard to the above-
caption matter. Plcase record the deed to the property as follows:

INGOMAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
323 5th Street
Eureka, CA 95501

Please telephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, please return the Deed to me in the sclf-addressed envelope enclosed herewith.

Thank you for your cooperation.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

-

By:

Amy Dabrowski

Legal Assistant

215-825-6348

215-825-6448(fax)
Adabrowski@ goldhecklaw.com




REV. 183 EX (11-52)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

BEPT, 250603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Mumber

FPage Number

See Reverse for Instructions

[ate Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exermpt from tax based on; {1} family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER (215) 627-1322
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

701 Market Street

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR(SYLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S)

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY INGOMAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS ’ - - o
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 323 5th Street,

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Eureka CA 95501

C. PROPERTY LOCATION

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BORQUGH

422 East 5th Street Berwick —

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 04a-08-079

D. VALUATION DATA

1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION

2. OTHER CONSIDERATICN

3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION

$4.186.22 + -0- =$4,186.22
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5 COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =%41,782.28
$14,309.00 X 2.92
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1A, AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B, PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% CONVEYED 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Wilt or intestate succession .
«  (NAME OF DECEDENT) {ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
L Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
i Transfer 1o agent or straw party. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O  Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $
a  Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{Attach copy of resolution.)
E Transfer from mortgager to a helder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument # 200000575
O Corrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).

L Cther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPOMSIBLE

DATE

May 26,

2004

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERL.Y OR ATTACH APPLICATLE DOCUMENTATICON MAY RESULT IiN THE RECORDER'S

REUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED
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;

M ACOressE
C. Date of Delivar
1 Ng
(71 Yes

2ACPRID3-Z-0:

1 Return Receipt for Merchandis

cop.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}

3 Express Mail
7002 DakD D024 5857 5533

£
&

B. Received by { Printed fame)
if YES, enter delivery address below:

[ Registered
1 insured Mail

D. Is delivery address different {rom ite
Bl Certified Mail

3. Servica Type

]

'3

1wls1.00)
Domestic Return Receipt

~ruare Hth flr

Harrisbugrs, PA 17128

]

0

[~

50 that we ean return the card 1o you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiace,

or on the front if space permits.
Comormiealth of PA Tax D
1131 Strawberrv

{Transfer from service label)

1. Article Addressed to:

- W Frint your name anag angdress on we reverse

- 2. Article Number

Y

;0 Yes

¢

[ Yes
2ACPRI03-Z-0985. PS Form 3811, August 2001

, MB Addressee
O o
S

itéth 17

AT 2™

A
telow:

5

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -

% N L @mﬁa

B. Heceived by { Prf'mg( MName) C. Date of Delives

-

m Complete items 1, 2, 3. Aiso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or gn the front if space permits.

P e 000
| D. Is delivery address different from it K Iﬁ ks
U7 erdelivery address betow: O No

1. Article Addressed to:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU QF COMPLIANCE
.CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230 L

i ) 3. Service Type
; HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B Certified Mail £ Express Mail

! Ol Registered O Return Receipt for Marchandis
| O insured Mail [0 C.OD.

1
H
i 4. Regstricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) 7 Yes

. 2. Article Number

i {Transfer from service labef) *002 06kLO oooy 5457 55RY

! PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-2-0f
-

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. M Complete items 1, 2,  [3.Also complete A. Signgture ' !
i item 4 if Restricted Denvery is desired. Q L ' 0 Ageft
B Print your name and address on the reverse X 2 /f A f - B Agdresse
50 that we can return the card to you. B

& Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space permits.

i ) AT

B Is defivery address different from item 1‘?’ D Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: 3 Ne

1. Article Addressed to:

Internal Reverme Service
1501 Liberty Xre.
Pittshbureh, PA 15222

i 3. Service Type

B Cortified Mail O Express Mail

! ) 1 Registerad O] Return Receipt kor Merchandis
[ Insured Mail 8 con.

i
I

Gl

it

,.
H
-

{1 Returf Receipt for Merchandise
3 C.O.D

[ Expregs Mail

b

i

, unter delivery addres

P

i @x"lﬁpghivéé-ﬁy-"(fﬁni‘éd Nare}
d@qerxqqﬂféséﬂdfﬂer

iy

O Insured b
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Ferj

& Certitiad Mail
[1 Registered

3. Service Type

L

e

7002 08kO OOOY 4857 5540

| 0.

A

.__/
:
Domestic Return Receipt

FTIIL YOUr Name and agaress on mne reversa

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
Jent, of Public Welfare

X) Box 248%

Aricle Addressed to;
larrisbure, PA 17105
rticle Number

Transfar from senvice labet)

Form 3811, August 2001

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fag) 1 Yes
l 2. Article Number '
{Transfer from sepice Jabel) 7002 DBLD DODY4 5857 5LD1
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recelpt 2ACPRI-03-2-0t

|
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

& Completeitems 1,2,  |3. Also complete

item 4 if Reslricted Deivery is desired. T . E3 Agent
M Print your name and address on the reverse X ' AR P ® Addresse
s0 that we can return the card to you. ) : .
| M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by { Printed Nams) I‘JA l'\? fa§ szl:[)]ehve
|  oronthe front if space permits. ' ! 04

D. Is delivery address different from itern 12 £ Yes

1. Article Add d to: .
I; ! ressedio if YES, enter delivery address below: I No

! OFFICEOF F.ALR. .
© DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

. POBOX 8016

! HARRISBURG, PA 17105

'3, Service Type
Certified Mait [l Express Mail
1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
1 Insured Mail O coo

4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
' 2. Articte Numbar
: (Transfer from service labal) : 002 Desl OOO4 5857 5571
" PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Aeturn Receipt ZACPRI-03-2-0



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION B COMPLETYE THIS SEGCTION ON DELIVERY

A -

m Complete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete A. Signature L)
item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired. T Agent

M Print your name and address on the reverse X " B Addresser
so that we can return the card to you. . o !

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . Racelved by (Prited Name) MA [FPE? ?ﬂﬂfn
or on the {front if space permits. "

1. Article Add d to: D. Is defivery address different romitem 12 LI Yes
- Aricle Addressed fo: it YES, enter defivery address below: L1 Ne
Comormealth of PA
PO Box 2675

Farrisburg, PA 17175

3. Service Type
& Certified Mait  [J Express Mait

! O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
: O insured a1 C.OD.
! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
! 2. Article Number 20
{Transfer from service label) 02 08 ED DoOo 4 ) SB57 5557
i PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recsipt 2ACPRI-DI-Z-09
L e N e e

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
| M Complete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete A. Signature i i
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ; [ Agent

& Print your name and address on the reverse X e S B Addresse
;80 that we can return the card to you. -
: W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8. Bgoeived by {Printed Name) | C. Date of DEIWEF

or on the front if space permits. VALY g J’G rhffP) :

B 1s delivery address dlﬂerent from item 17 C| Yes
it YES, enter delivery address below: 8 o

F. Articie Addressed to;

:

| INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

| TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

| WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
| 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

; " PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 TR ——
|

]

1

|

[

# Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered L1 Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail fdcoob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Adicle Mumber
: {Transfer from sarvice label) : 002 08kD CR0Y 5857 5595
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt PACPRI-03-Z-0¢

i

: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

W Completeitems 1,2, 3. Also complete
i item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,
; B Print your name and address on the reverse

A SIWE - / .
s0 that we ean return the card to you. P

| ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, /y tved Oy (Pripid Name ’ %Of fe“ﬁe'
| | : | bdin e f12 -

or on the front if space permits.
D. Isc de[wery adress different 1} ‘itn 17 O Yes
lf YES, enter delivery addres Ny

{0 Agent
B Addresse

by

1. Article Addressed {o.

U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO!
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Service Type .

& Cortified Mail [0 Express Mail

1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O insured Mail [0 C.OD. .

v

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes} [ ves

- 2. Article Number 7002 0ALD DDOY 5857 5584

{Transfer from service labol)

. PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0¢



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA LSS

Paul R. Everly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Vown, County and State since the day of _May 5,12, 19, 2004  exactly as printed and

publi-hed; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers ol said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that ncither the alfiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subjcct matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing

statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

S+ .
Sworn and subscribed to before me this (9\\ ........... day 01\’\%"‘\ .............. 2004

________________

(No tar?\f Publ 1(:5{ _
__Commonwealih Of Penn ania
My comngTssTOn €Xi Kstarial Seal _
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Pubic
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2007

rdermber. Penngyivania Association Of Motaries

AN NOW, .. v 200ieerieinninen, Lhereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...ooooeiiien. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, TR. ATTORNEY'S AT LAW
GARY E. MCCATFERTY ™
MICHAEL T. MOKEFVER*

SUTTE 5000
Mellan Independence Center
RENEE M. POZZUQLI-BUECKER* 701 Market Street
KRISTINA G. MURTHA* Philadelphia, PA 19106

{215y 627-1322
FAX {215} 627-T734
*Pa & N1 BAR

April 27, 2004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2004-CV-70
MARY J. BROWN

Dear Sir/Madam:

SENTRY OFFICE PLAZA
SUITE 420
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, M) 08108
(856) R5R-3242
FAX (B30) B55-2997

PLEASE REPLY TO THE
PITILADELPHIA OFFICE

The above casc may be sold on May 26, 2004. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Tharik you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

s/

Jose ¥ Goldbec

JAG/bim



GOIDBECK MeCAFFERTY & McKI'FVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney I.D.#16132

SUTITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.

701 MARKET STREET
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attormey for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.
323 5th Street
PO Box 33
Eureka, CA 95502
Plaintiff
Vs,

MARY J. BROWN
Mortgagor(s) and Record QOwner(s)

422 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

No. 2004-CV-70

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 31292 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintifl, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

— ]
et

(proof of mailing attached).

Certified mail by Sherifls Office,
Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment

attached).

A
St M e’

Mail attached).

) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office 1o Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
¥ SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

Premiscs was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).
Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904.

Respectfully subimnitted, .
rrpk Htdieif 4.

BY/ Joseph A" Goldbeck, Ir. ¢/
Aftorney tor Plaintifl



?1L0 3901 9844 3952 O7LL

TO: BROWN, MARY 1.
MARY J. BROWN

107 N VINE STREET APT 226
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCATFFERTY & MCKEEVER
March 3, 2004

REFERENCE: BROWN, MARVIN E. f SN-0012
— Columbia

P& Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN Postage

RECEIPT | yptificd Fee

SERVICE
Return Regelpt Fee

Restricted Delivery

Total Postage & Fees

US Postal Service POSTMARKOR DATE
Receipt for i
Certified Mail =

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Mot Use for international Mail

7360 3901 9844 3952 0821

TO: BROWN, MARYJ.
MARY J. EROWN
535 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKXEEVER
' March 3, 2004

REFERENCE: prowN, MARVIN E. /SN-0012
— Columbia

PS Form 3800, June 2000
RETURN Postage

RECEIPT | Gortiion &
SERVICE |f——led Fee

Return Receipt Faa

Restricted Delivery
Total Postage & Fees

US Postal Service POST}MB}%EDA‘%E o
Receipt for SO
Certified Mail

Mo Insurance Coverage Provided
Bo Not Use for International Mail




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

- Mellon Independence Center, Suite 5000
. 701 Market %39

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

. W Registeract pigy - AX stamp hare i iIsSueg
Name a:4 . S AT g g o check balow: 35 coentificats of mailing,
Bl Py T MR TmEr EF) - .
Addrenn eq 0 tnsurec or for additiana! Copiss of ?
of Sender = - e Sag D, this i,
] Mot lnsureg =
] Con g Confirmasion (0g)
13
Lina | Addrezsey Nima, Sires), N0 PO Address
— -

TOSIMark ang

" Hangling i 2=V TRVETIN

Date or Receic:
._ insureg Oc I SC I SH T 50 T R
Chasme NTH -V treie Fee | Fae Fee | i

Fae | Fap | REmarg

BERWICK AR A JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
344 MARKCT STREET
BERWICK, j*a, [8603-371%

A DEPARTMENT OF PLBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Chill Support Enforceinent
Health and Wotfyre Bldy. - Room 432

PO, Box 2675

Harrisburg, pa 171052675

DOMESTIC RELATY
700 Sawmilt Road
Suite A

Blaomsburp, P4 |73]5

'ONS OF COLUMRLA COUNTY

CORMMONWEALTIE OF PERNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT 0OF BEVEN
I3 STRA WHERRY SOUARE

6TH FLOOR

HARRISBURG, PA 17128

UE INMERITANCE TAX DIVISION

INTERNAT REVENUE SERVICE. SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
109 1iberty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Syite 1304

Pittshurgh, PA 15227

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEI FARE
Fstate Recovery Program

PO Box BIES, Wiliow Ok Duildiny
Harrisbwrg, pa 171054480

TENANTSAML LPANTS
422 Nast Sth Streer
Berwick, FA 14503

Tatal Numiper of Plecey
Listea by SeAder

Tatar

Numiser ot Pincasx
Recai

_ Postmastsr. £ar {Name of feLEvIng am :
. aloy
YU 31 Post Offes | m_ »

._

. The Mmaximum, FMRmnity pmyziie
_ rac wetan of nan e ducumants under Exprasx half document reconttrocion Insuranca is 550,000 Pt
_ piece «_._u__..n_ua a LEH of 500,000 par OCCUITanCe. The. masimgm InGemnalty payable on Exprass gy ey
insurance s §508, * mazimum r&!ﬂzq Payatis iz 25,000 for d mall, .
_ _ Domeriie Mail Manyst R300, M13, and Spzq ovgin s
) I v Menvay for litmitatlona of
PS Form 3877, Aprit 188g

wih Sptianal pagtyl VRNANC, Sae
for Umitstiong of coverage Neured and COG ma, imermaiionat biyi
SEVOrARY 0N Intarnationa mal. Special . x anany po
| Standard bl (8] purcety,
e ——— |
 Complets by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Poing Pen

SNoeers - s
ﬂfxuh\or}_?/b '




M

760 3901 9444 3952 0760

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B, Deje of Defivery
70y
:|Agen.t
; [] Addressee

Ferent from item 17 lYes
Cineo

A. Received by (Pleass Print Clearly)

G. Signatyre
2

‘57Gervice Typs CERTIFIED MAIL

) X Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) | E]Yes
- 1. Article Addressed to:

"

BROWN, MARY I A
MARY J. BROWN

107 N VINE STREET APT 226

Berwick, PA 18603

GOLDRECK MCCAYFERTY &MCKETYER ’
BROWN, MARVIN E. { SM-0012 - Columbia )—-(-f/D ‘—/

PS Form 3811, July 2001 Domestic Return Receipt




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeevus

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTLER.
701 MARKET STREET

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

SYSTEMS, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
323 3th Street
PO Box 35 of Columbia County
Bureka, CA 95502
Plainiiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MARY J. BROWN

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
422 East 5th Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendani(s)

No. 2004-CV-70

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property tocated at:

422 Hast 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

MARY J. BROWN
535 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendanl(s) in the judgment:

MARY J. BROWN
535 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 1o be sold:

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
344 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-3718

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMES 1« RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

1i31 STRAWBERRY SQUARE

6TH FLOOR

HARRISBURG, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

TENANTS/OCCUTANTS
422 Fast 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 27, 2004
ot I dlleo o (.

GO{f BECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY:Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff




SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 80 24 HOUR PHONE
(5TO) 303-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 15701 TH4.6300
FAX: {370) 7840257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket# 40ED2004
SYSTEMS, INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

MARY J. BROWN

AFFIDAVIT O SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 19, 2004, AT 4:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON MARY BROWN AT 107 NORTH VINE

ST.. BERWICK BY HANDING TO MARY BROWN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME - : ﬂ ] -
THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 24, 2004 M’T .( g "\ lﬁ' 1 é!l’

?z%iz U et e

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY FUBLIC ACTING SHERIFF
X /PKZ—(AL M
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

', Y
L E
@! o e L
T e I

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 13 HOUR PHONE
(3700 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570 784-6300

FAX: (3700 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

VS,
MARY J. BROWN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #40 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
APRIL 23, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MARY J. BROWN AT 422 EAST 5™ STREET BERWICK
BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFE P. D’ANGELQ.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%° DAY OF APRIL 2004

WENDY .
BLOGMSBURG, COLUMBIA CQ., PA
o COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2004 DOCKET # 40ED2004

PLAINTIEF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, 07—
INC, e

g3 R 7 BN
DEFENDANT MARY J. BROWN R 226
5L LS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY BROWN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

535 LASALLE ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON BT FRo e A

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ,,9;/5;% “ TIME 7¢ %5  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height_ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
G C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
Fib R diergt b REGISTERED AGENT
TFEl vy o e E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
(F) OTHER (SPECIFY) VAN Cwpnt 2% Ple g a0 9875
Sz A weaéd S FEAwre €
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
a;//o { ol o Deaasg et A 7
g?;"%?/(: ol yavie L2 A T z,/c

) :
DEPUTY /%J»D(/Z/ DATE _ &7 / 2 o &




A7 e e ST LA

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

T

4 . ___...-""
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES - A
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2004 DOCKET # 40ED2004 T
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,

INC.

DEFENDANT MARY J. BROWN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
422 EAST 5TH ST, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON 7:% i
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &3 f/é ’Z TIME ~¢r¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA »/ POB___POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0 w

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
I3 e /f::n,-/ aacl D nds o Fo B80T A e

DEPUTY /72;'3 -:ZZ/Z/ DATE &7 /; G5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 3/5/2004 DOCKET # 40ED2004

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT MARY J. BROWN

PERSON/CORFP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

747410 COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON _ /Cegtvy  Cicen

RELATIONSHIP 'z ¢ A7 4 IDENTIFICATION _

DATE é3/70/84/ TIME -</¢¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA A’POB__ POE___CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY _ 7PN %C{ DATE _ 07 ".%"’ <




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2004 DOCKET # 40ED2004

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT MARY J. BROWN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Fownrdéd  groceyerd

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE p3//e/24 TIME __~Z/5  MILEAGE OTHER __

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _)_<POB __ _POE___CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUOwy

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

h -
DEPUTY | ;b%wt D DATE 73 e /—‘W




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2004 DOCKET # 40ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT MARY J. BROWN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG ~

s 2

o

SERVED UPON il i M B hn- (o S

7 77
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 2~40-4  TIME 0¥2 S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Halir Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X_POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

muOw

f'”

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N

DEPUTY /75 CJF DATE _3.10.-

., —F
i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: | SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2004 DOCKET # 40ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC,
DEFENDANT MARY J. BROWN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON Q«w \m C«,p.p.-zlé’man\__,
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 23 Jp /0 #TIME O /S0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair _ Agc Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA & POB___POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

=Y .

— ;
DEPUTY /Lé?ﬂf- M DATE &5//3 /7‘5/~



IS 2004 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Cennie C Gingber
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FR! @ 9:30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752.7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

BROWN MARVIN E & MARY J

422 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

ire & recerpt, send a self-addressed stamped envelopa with your payment

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY Q3/01/2004 27159
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT {TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 14,309 5.648 7917 80.79 88.87
SINKING 845 11.85 12.09 13.30
LIGHT 75 10.52 10.73 11.27
FIRE 1.25 17.53 17.89 18.78
BORO RE 6.1 85.53 87.28 91.64
The discount & penalty 204 .60 20878 223.86
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
, CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2005
PARCEL: 04A-08 -075-00,000
422 £ 5TH 8T
.1894 Acres Land 3,300
Buildings 11,008 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 14,309

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WiTH YOUR PAYMENT




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474 D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAX: (570) 752-8479

. NUMBER OF PAGES i
DaTE: 3l IDL{ (Including cover page) ____D(; o
" ' £ ,f;.i;;: L .
To: Lumothy (oiae tlouon

From: K,U'U\kfj,m

Subject:

Special
Instractions:

If you do net receive all of the pages, or if any part of the transmi:tal is illegible, piease
call us at (S70) 752-8477,

Facsimile Operator

DEEE LIACYISHT dH  HWEBSELT #00c 1T «RH



Cu

BERWICK ARFA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

74740 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAXH# (570) 752-8479

March 11. 2004

- Timothy T. Chamberlain

Acting Sheniff of Columbia County
Court House- P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
VS

MARY BROWN

DOCKET # 40ED2004 JD#  705D2004

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #107804 for the property located at
4272 East 5 Street, Berwick through June 2004 js $763.12. The Berwick Sewer
Authority now bills quarterly.

Please feel free 10 contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

(i e

Kely Greer
Aathonty Clerk

DEEE 1Ar#3SYT dH  WHSEET +00D2 1T <l



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 0-°4

DATE RECEIVED 3504
DOCKET AND INDEX 3~ /0 -¢%
SET FILE FOLDER UP 5. 76 o%f
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERTFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $4:356-00 OR Joaz o0 CK# /45 7/
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

o KRR,

X

SALE DATE lLlay 2 20cl  TIME <G00
POSTING DATE N
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK Ve S

2 WEEK T D

3"” WEEK 1 o4



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 40 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 70 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS [N AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No, 6 of Hudson Owen’s Addition to Berwick, and being siuale in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows,
to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7; thence southerly along said lot a distance of 165 feet to
an alley; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the southeastcrly corner of Lot No. 5;
thence northerly along said lot a distance of 165 feet to Fifth Street; thence easterly along said street, 49-1/2 feel
to the place of beginning.
BEING the same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded 9/5/85 in
the County of COLUMBIA in Deed Book 353 Page 841 granted and conveyed unto MARVIN E. BROWN and
MARY J. BROWN, HIS WIFE, in fee.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of saie,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TCQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither 1o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damagcs.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market St www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 40 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 70 OF 2004 1D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No. 6 of Hudson Qwen’s Addition to Berwick, and being situate in
the Boreugh of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows,
to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7; thence southerly along said lot a distance of 165 foet to
an alley; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 5;
thence northerly along said lot a distance of 165 feet to Fifth Street; thence easterly along said street, 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning.
BEING the same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded 9/5/85 in
the County of COLUMBIA in Dced Book 353 Page 841 granted and conveyed unte MARVIN E. BROWN and
MARY J. BROWN, HIS WIFE, in fce.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the salce is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attormey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormey Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market St. www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQO. 40 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 70 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No. 6 of Hudson Qwen’s Addition to Berwick, and being situale in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows,
Lo wit:
BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7; thence southerly along said lot a distance of 165 feet to
an alley; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the southcasterly corner of Lot No. 5;
thence northerly along said lot a distance of 165 fect to Fifth Street; thence casterly along said strect, 49-1/2 feet
te the place of beginning.
BEING the same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded 9/5/85 in
the County of COLUMBIA in Deed Book 353 Page 841 granted and conveyed unto MARVIN E. BROWN and
MARY J. BROWN, HIS WIFE, in fee.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect ¢ither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Piaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECL(_)SURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

323 5th Street

PO Box 35

Eureka, CA 95502

VS,

MARY J. BROWN
422 East 5th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above

following described property:

PREMISES: 422 East 5th Strect Berwick, PA 18603

In the Court of Comumon Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2004-CV-70

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

See Lxhibit “A™ attached

s 3)S \nl

OF COURTS OFF
K1Y OF COLUMBIA. PA

AMOUNT DUE $83.861.37

Tnterest From 0708200
Throeugh 03032004

{Costs to be added)
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Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cdurt

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
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LOAN POLICY
SCHEDULE A (continued)

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No. 6§ of Hudson Owen's Addition to
Berwick, and being sitwate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Penasylvania, and bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEBGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7; thence southerly aleng said lot a
distance of 165 feet to an alley; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the southsasterly comner of Lot No. §; thence northerly along said ol a distance of 165
feet to Fifth Street; thence easterly along said street, 49-1/2 feet (o the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded
B/5/835 in the County of COLUMBIA in Docd Book 353 Page 841 granied and conveyed unio MARVIN
E. BROWN and MARY | BROWN, HIS WIFL, in fce.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ GCOURT NUMBER

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. 2004-CV-70

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

MARY J. BROWN EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF (NDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC., TO SERVIGE

MARY J. BROWN

ADDRESS (Strest or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
427 EAST 5T STREET BERWICK PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTICNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST MORTGAGED PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFFS
HANDBILL OF SALE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
;JQPA _/4g;o ggecé, 0@ (215) 627-1322 March 3, 2004
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. 2004-Cv-70

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

MARY J. BROWN EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

MARY J. BROWN

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
107 NORTH VINE STREET APT 226, BERWICK PA 18803

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

\kmhA er {2158) 627-1322 March 3, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, I,

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 3000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormeyv for Plamntiff

2004-CV-70

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

323 5th Strect

PO Box 35

Eureka, CA 95502

Plaintitf
Vs,
MARY J. BROWN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
422 Fast 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OI' COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORLCLOSURLE

Term
_N_}m 2004-CV-T70
T e & O

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPIING T(O)
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIIS NOTICE IS SENT FO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFY'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Your house at 422 Iiast 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale

TO: BROWN, MARY 1.
MARY J. BROWN
535 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603
on

. at 8:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the

court judgment of $85,861 37 obtained by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,

INC. against vou,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must 1ake immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC,, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out

how much you muslt pay call: 215-627-1322



----- : 2004-CV-70

2. You may be able to stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgraent was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attomey).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN ¥ THE SITERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. [the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold Lo the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherift of Columbia County at 570-389-3624.

2. You may be abie to petition the Court to st aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 ‘T'he sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-386-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer 18 not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount dus is paid to the Sheri{l and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buver. At that time, the buver may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid tor your house will be filed by the SherifT thirty (30} days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid oul in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are liled
with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedulc of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour housc back, if you act
immediatety after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORI} ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE LISTED BRELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 H. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYIL.VANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Goldbeck MceCafferty & McKeever
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD, #16132

SUITE 5000 — MELLLON INDEPENDENCE CENTLR.

707 MARKET STREET
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.
323 5th Street
PO Box 33
Eureka, CA 95502
Plaintiff
V.

MARY J. BROWN
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
422 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2004-CV-70

ST ED -4

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintift in the above action, by ils altorney,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as ol the date the praecipe for the writ of exceution was filed the following

information concerning the real property located at:

422 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

MARY J. BROWN
535 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant{(s) in the judgment:
MARY J. BROWN

535 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property Lo be sold:

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

344 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-3718

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WLELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675
Iarrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the propoerty
which may be affccted by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the properly which
may be affected by the sale.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUL INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

1131 STRAWBERRY SQUARE

6TH I'LOOR

HARRISBURG, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenuc

Thirtecnth Floor, Suite 1300

Pitsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Lstate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486, Willow (Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
422 East 5th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
(atlach scparate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statcments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification Lo authorities,

DATED: March 3, 2004

CK FERTY & McKEEVER
Jo (n:ﬂd eck, Jr., Esq.
r'Atto o Plamtl
/
/

/



Goldbeck McCatferty & McKeever
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney I.D. #16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.

701 MARKET STREET
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE FLECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

323 5th Sirect

P( Box 35

Eurcka, CA 95502

Plaintilt
Vs,
MARY J. BROWN
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
422 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURL

No. 2004-CV-70

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULL 3129

MORTGAGE LLECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was [iled the following

mformation concerning the real property located at:

422 East 5ih Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s);
MARY I BROWN
535 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
MARY J. BROWN

535 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

344 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-3718

PA DEPARTMLENT OF PUBLIC WELFARLE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY[LVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

1131 STRAWBERRY SQUARE

aTH FLOOR

HARRISBURG, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICL - SPECIAL PROCEDRURES BRANCII
1001 Liberty Avenuc

Thirtcenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pitsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Eslate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
422 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
(altach separate sheet if more space is nceded)
T verify that the statcments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to vnsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 3, 2004




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: foseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attomey LD.#16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

2004-CV-70

MORTGAGE ELLECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC,

323 5th Street

PO Boex 33

Eurcka, CA 95502

Plaintiff
VS,
MARY J. BROWN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
422 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Befendant(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2004-CV-70

P 2 Y ORR (Y

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T BROWN, MARY ..
MARY J. BROWN
535 LaSalle Sireet

Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 422 East 5th Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale

an

, at 9:00 AM, in Sherift's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the

court judgment of $35,861.37 oblained by MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,

INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out

how much vou must pay call: 215-627-1322



2004-CV-70

2.+ Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the salc. (See notice below on how 1o obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERITFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. Tf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-383-5624.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of vour property.

3. The saie will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due [rom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
properly as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings lo cvict you,

6. You may be cntitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are liled
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wuys of getting vour house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER T YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYFER OR CANNO'T AFFORIDY ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FINL OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET 1. EGAL IIELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Ilarmrisburg, PA 17108



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEY'S AT [LAW

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, IR. SENTRY OFFICE PLAZA
GARY E. McCAFFERTY * - msgék E i‘é‘; NUE
EL T. McKEE . ‘
MICHA eKELVERx WESTMONT, NI 08108
SUITE 5000 (609) $58-2997
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER FAX (609) 858-2997
, 701 MARKET STREET
RENEE M. POZZUOLI-BUECKERx ,
KRISTINA G, M URTHAs PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLYANIA 19106
b *
ISA A 1 FAX (215) 627 7734
PLEASE REPLY TO THE

* PA & NI BAR BA

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE

March 3, 2004

Tami Kline
Prothonotary of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Vs,

MARY J. BROWN

No. 2004-CV-70

Rl 2 d N- Yl Wl
AYVLONGHIO™ -

3

Dear Sir;

Kindly takc Judgment and issue the Writ of Execution and forward the same to the Sherifl*s Office.

Please return a copy of the enclosed pleadings to my office with your time stamp aftixed thereto in the
stamped, self-addresscd envelope for this purpose.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

JAG/jpr
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¥ * LOAN POLICY

SCHEDULE A (continned)

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No. 6 of Hudson Owen’s Addition to
Berwick, and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Counly of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7; thence southerly along said ot a
distance of 165 feet to an alley; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the southeasterly comer of Lot No. 5; thence northerly along said iot a distance of 165
feet 1o Fifth Street; thence easterly along said sireet, 42-1/2 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded
9/5/85 in the County of COLUMBIA in Dced Book 353 Page 841 pranled and conveyed uno MARVIN
E. BROWN and MARY J. BROWN, HIS WIFE, in fec.
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SCHEDULE A {continued)

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No. 6 of Hudson Owen's Addition to
Berwick, and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7; thence southerly along said lot a
distance of 165 fast to an alley; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 fzet
to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 5; thence northerly along said lot a distance of 165
feet to Rifth Street; thence easterly along said street, 49-172 Feet (o the place of beginning.

BEIN( the same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded
%/5/85 in the County of COLUMBIA ia Decd Book 353 Page 841 granied and conveyed unio MARVIN
B BROWN and MARY ). BROWN, HIS WIFE, in fee.
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SCHEDULE A (conttinued)

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No. 6 of Hudson Owen’s Addition fo
Berwick, and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Counly of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNINCG at the northwesterly comer of Lot No. 7; thence southerly along said lot a
distance of 165 feet to an alley; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the southeasterly comer of Lot No. 5, thence northerly along said lot a distance of 165
faet 1o Fifth Street; thence easterly along said street, 492-1/2 feet 1o the place of beginning,

BEING the same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded
9/5/85 in the County of COLUMBIA in Decd Book 353 Page 841 granied and conveved unio MARVIN
E. BROWN and MARY 1. BROWN, HIS WIFE, in fee,
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SCHEDULE A (continued)

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No. 6 of Hudson Owen's Addition to
Berwick, and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Siate of
Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northwestetly corner of Lot No, 7; thence southeriy along said lot a
distance of 165 feet to an alley; thence westerly along said alley a disiance of 49-1/2 feet
to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 5; thence northerly along said lot a distance of 165
feet ta Fifth Street; thence easterly along said street, 49-1/2 feet {e the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded
9/5/85 in the County of COLUMBIA in Decd Book 353 Page 841 granied and conveyed unto MARVIN
2. BROWN and MARY ). BROWN, HIS WIFE, in fee.
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SCHEDULE A (continsged)

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land, known as No. 6 of Hudson Owen’s Addition to
Berwick, and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 7; thence southerly along said lot a
distance of 165 feet to an alley; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the southeasterly comer of Lot No. 5; thence northerly alang said lot a distancs of 165
feet to Rifih Street; thence easterly along said street, 49-1/2 feet la the place of beginning,

BEING (he same premises which BERTHA MAE PETTIT, WIDOW by Deed Dated 8/30/85 Recorded
9/5/835 in the County of COLUMBIA in Decd Book 353 Page 841 granied and conveyed unio MARVIN
E. BROWN and MARY J. BROWN, HIS WIFE, in fee.



GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER FIRSTRUST

194571

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER 3.7380/2360
701 MARKET STREET _
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 03/03/2004

PAY

s Sheriff of Columbia County s 2,000.00

ORDER OF
TWO THOUSAND AND XX/ 160

MEMD Brown
AL ST AN

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Sheriff of Columbia

Mortgage Disbursement

Brown

Lietzuls on Base,
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